
Lourdes (10-15) -vs- Cornerstone (MI) (8-19)
3/27/2026 at 1001 E Beltline Ave NE, Grand Rapids, Michigan

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brenden Holland (4-1)
Loss: Steve Hoeksema (2-3)
HBP: Brenden Holland
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:08   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lourdes 3 3 0 2 1 0 0 9 11 1
Cornerstone (MI) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 4

Lourdes 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jase Kennedy rf 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
Alex Dupree 1b 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
Landon Brown 2b 3 3 2 1 1 0 0
Andrew Arnston c 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
    Brad Hughes pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Will Brose dh 4 0 2 4 0 1 0
Drake Sekinger cf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
AJ Brinson ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Landen Vance 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Jace Bloomer lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brenden Holland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Ragusa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 11 8 4 4 7

2B: Alex Dupree (1); Drake Sekinger (1); AJ Brinson (1)
SB: Landon Brown (2)
E: Landen Vance (1)

Cornerstone (MI) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Andrew Eley 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Drew Goodman lf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Andrew Meny c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Chace Sorenson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Broedy Dunham cf 3 0 2 1 0 1 1
John Caliendo 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Corbin Westerkamp rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nate Jackson dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Michael Ruiz ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bryce Smith 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Steve Hoeksema p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaden Franceschina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 5 1 1 9 6

2B: Andrew Meny (1)
3B: Corbin Westerkamp (1)
SH: Michael Ruiz (1)
SB: Andrew Eley (1)
HBP: John Caliendo (1)
E: Andrew Eley (1); Corbin Westerkamp (1); Michael Ruiz (2)

Lourdes IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brenden Holland (W, 4-1) 6.0 5 1 1 1 9 0 0 1 0 22 25 6 3 94
Ryan Ragusa 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 7
Totals 5 1 1 1 9 0 0 1 0 25 28 7 5 101

Cornerstone (MI) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Steve Hoeksema (L, 2-3) 1.1 5 6 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 10 12 2 1 51
Jaden Franceschina 5.2 6 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 24 26 9 4 91
Totals 11 9 6 4 4 1 0 0 0 34 38 11 5 142



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lourdes - Top of 1st LOU COR
Jase Kennedy struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0
Alex Dupree reached first on an error by 2b (1-2 BSK). 0 0
Alex Dupree Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Landon Brown singled to left field (1-2 BSF); Alex Dupree advanced to second. 0 0
Andrew Arnston walked (3-1 BBBKB); Landon Brown advanced to second; Alex Dupree advanced to third. 0 0
Brad Hughes pinch ran for Andrew Arnston. 0 0
Will Brose singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 BSB); Brad Hughes advanced to third; Landon Brown scored;
Alex Dupree scored, unearned. 2 0
Drake Sekinger singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Will Brose advanced to second; Brad Hughes scored. 3 0
AJ Brinson lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 3 0
Landen Vance grounded out to p (1-0 B). 3 0

Cornerstone (MI) - Bottom of 1st LOU COR
Andrew Arnston to c for Brad Hughes. 3 0
Andrew Eley walked (3-2 FBFBFFBFB). 3 0
Andrew Eley Failed pickoff attempt. 3 0
Andrew Eley Failed pickoff attempt. 3 0
Drew Goodman struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBS); Andrew Eley stole second. 3 0
Andrew Meny struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 0
Broedy Dunham singled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); Andrew Eley scored. 3 1
John Caliendo flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 3 1

Lourdes - Top of 2nd LOU COR
Jace Bloomer singled to left field (3-2 BBBKKF). 3 1
Jace Bloomer advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Jase Kennedy walked (3-2 BSSBBFB). 3 1
Alex Dupree flied out to rf (1-2 KBK); Jase Kennedy advanced to second on the throw; Jace Bloomer
advanced to third on an error by rf, scored, unearned. 4 1
Jase Kennedy Failed pickoff attempt. 4 1
Landon Brown singled to left field (2-1 BBS); Jase Kennedy advanced to third. 4 1
Jaden Franceschina to p for Steve Hoeksema. 4 1
Andrew Arnston walked (3-0 BBBB); Landon Brown advanced to second. 4 1
Brad Hughes pinch ran for Andrew Arnston. 4 1
Will Brose singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Brad Hughes advanced to second; Landon Brown scored;
Jase Kennedy scored. 6 1
Drake Sekinger reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Will Brose out at second 3b to 2b; Brad Hughes
advanced to third. 6 1
AJ Brinson fouled out to c (1-0 B). 6 1

Cornerstone (MI) - Bottom of 2nd LOU COR
Andrew Arnston to c for Brad Hughes. 6 1
Corbin Westerkamp tripled (0-0). 6 1
Nate Jackson struck out looking (3-2 BFBKBK). 6 1
Michael Ruiz struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 6 1
Bryce Smith struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKFS). 6 1

Lourdes - Top of 3rd LOU COR
Landen Vance flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 1
Jace Bloomer reached first on an error by ss (0-1 K). 6 1
Jase Kennedy popped up to 1b (1-1 FB). 6 1
Alex Dupree singled (0-0); Jace Bloomer advanced to third, out at home rf to 2b to c. 6 1

Cornerstone (MI) - Bottom of 3rd LOU COR



Andrew Eley popped up to 1b (0-2 KK). 6 1
Drew Goodman struck out looking (2-2 BKSFBFK). 6 1
Andrew Meny doubled to left center (1-2 SBF). 6 1
Chace Sorenson pinch ran for Andrew Meny. 6 1
Broedy Dunham struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lourdes - Top of 4th LOU COR
Andrew Meny to c for Chace Sorenson. 6 1
Landon Brown walked (3-2 KBFBBFB). 6 1
Landon Brown stole second. 6 1
Andrew Arnston popped up to rf (2-2 BBFFF). 6 1
Will Brose struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 6 1
Drake Sekinger doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Landon Brown scored. 7 1
AJ Brinson doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Drake Sekinger scored. 8 1
Landen Vance flied out to cf (2-2 SBKB). 8 1

Cornerstone (MI) - Bottom of 4th LOU COR
John Caliendo hit by pitch (1-0 H). 8 1
Corbin Westerkamp reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); John Caliendo out at second ss to 2b. 8 1
Corbin Westerkamp Failed pickoff attempt. 8 1
Nate Jackson singled (1-2 SBFFF); Corbin Westerkamp advanced to second. 8 1
Michael Ruiz grounded out to p, SAC (1-0 B); Nate Jackson advanced to second; Corbin Westerkamp
advanced to third. 8 1
Bryce Smith popped up to 2b (1-2 FBK). 8 1

Lourdes - Top of 5th LOU COR
Jace Bloomer lined out to lf (0-2 KF). 8 1
Jase Kennedy struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 8 1
Alex Dupree doubled to center field (1-0 B). 8 1
Landon Brown reached first on an error by ss, RBI (0-0); Alex Dupree scored, unearned. 9 1
Landon Brown stole second. 9 1
Andrew Arnston popped up to 3b (2-2 FKBBF). 9 1

Cornerstone (MI) - Bottom of 5th LOU COR
Andrew Eley lined out to rf (2-2 FBBK). 9 1
Drew Goodman struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBFS). 9 1
Andrew Meny flied out to rf (0-0). 9 1

Lourdes - Top of 6th LOU COR
Will Brose grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBBFB). 9 1
Drake Sekinger struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 9 1
AJ Brinson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 9 1

Cornerstone (MI) - Bottom of 6th LOU COR
Broedy Dunham singled, advanced to second on an error by 3b (0-0). 9 1
John Caliendo grounded out to ss (0-0). 9 1
Corbin Westerkamp flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK); Broedy Dunham advanced to third. 9 1
Nate Jackson struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 9 1

Lourdes - Top of 7th LOU COR
Landen Vance grounded out to 2b (0-0). 9 1
Jace Bloomer flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 9 1
Jase Kennedy singled to left field (1-1 BF). 9 1



Alex Dupree grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKBSBF). 9 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cornerstone (MI) - Bottom of 7th LOU COR
Ryan Ragusa to p for Brenden Holland. 9 1
Michael Ruiz grounded out to p (0-0). 9 1
Bryce Smith grounded out to p (2-1 BKB). 9 1
Andrew Eley popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 9 1


